Operating Instruction
for
Calorimetric Flow Monitoring Device
Model: KAL
KAL
Page 2  KAL K02/0316
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  KAL
KAL K02/0316  Page 13
14. Order Codes
Sensor order details (example: KAL-1308 HT)
Connection
Order numbers
Electrical connection/
version Sensor with insertion fitting Sensor with inline fitting
1.4301 1.4571
Fitting brass /
Sensor 1.4301
Fitting 1.4301/
Sensor 1.4301
G 1/4 KAL-1308 KAL-1408 KAL-1108 KAL-1208
00=2 m PVC cable
HT=2 m Silicone cable
YP=PVC cable/
special length
YS=Silicone cable/
special length
YY=Special cable/
special length
G 3/8 - - KAL-1110 KAL-1210
G 1/2 KAL-1315 KAL-1415 KAL-1115 KAL-1215
G 3/4 KAL-1320 KAL-1420 KAL-1120 KAL-1220
G 1 - - KAL-1125 KAL-1225
G 11/4 - - KAL-1132 KAL-1232
G 11/2 - - KAL-1140 KAL-1240
M 12 x 1 KAL-0312 - - -
1/4 “NPT KAL-5308 KAL-5408 KAL-5108 KAL-5208
3/8 “NPT - - KAL-5110 KAL-5210
1/2 “NPT KAL-5315 KAL-5415 KAL-5115 KAL-5215
3/4 “NPT KAL-5320 KAL-5420 KAL-5120 KAL-5220
Electronics order details (example: KAL-E10 (standard) or KAL-EH10 (version for
high temperature))
Field of
application
Flow trend
indication
Temperature
monitoring
Supply voltage
24 VDC 24 VAC 110 VAC 230 VAC
Flow - -
KAL-E13 KAL-E12 KAL-E11 KAL-E10
KAL-EH13 KAL-EH12 KAL-EH11 KAL-EH10
Flow 8-LEDs -
KAL-E23 KAL-E22 KAL-E21 KAL-E20
KAL-EH23 KAL-EH22 KAL-EH21 KAL-EH20
Flow/
Temperature
8-LEDs
-20...+80°C KAL-E33 KAL-E32 KAL-E31 KAL-E30
0...+120°C KAL-EH33 KAL-EH32 KAL-EH31 KAL-EH30
KAL
Page 14  KAL K02/0316
15. Dimensions
A B C [mm] D [mm]  A B C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]